
OHIO CATTLEMEN’S ASSOCIATION

Cattlemen's Challenge 
Written Test
Available at the OCA Annual Meeting & Awards Banquet and at each BEST sanctioned show. 
OCA BEST Stockmanship Competition

1.	 Contestants must be BEST participants competing in the Stockmanship Division
2.	 Participants will take a written test during the allotted time at the OCA Annual Meeting & Awards Banquet or at any 

OCA BEST Sanctioned Show
3.	 OCA BEST Stockmanship Participants will be eligible to take the test one time.
4.	 Tests will be different for each opportunity to take the test.
5.	 Tests will be taken in the show office under supervision. All phones, notes and study materials must be left out of reach 

of the BEST participant while they take the test.
6.	 The Beginner and Junior Cattlemen’s Challenge Written Test will consist of 25 questions scored at 4 points per correct 

answer; Novice and Intermediate – 50 questions scored at 2 points per correct answer; and Senior – 100 questions 
scored at 1 point per correct answer.

7.	 The contest is only for individuals. There are no teams.
8.	 Cattlemen’s Challenge Written Tests will be scored and points posted accordingly at the end of the season.

Cattlemen’s Challenge Written Test Rules

AGR Holiday Classic
Tests Available in the Gilligan Complex Office

Friday, December 6, 2020 | 3 - 5 PM & Saturday, December 7, 2020 | 3 - 5 PM

OCA Annual Meeting & Awards Banquet
January 11, 2020 | 10 AM

Scarlet & Gray Midwest Showdown
Tests Available in the Show Office

Friday, January 3, 2020 | 3-5 PM & Saturday, January 4, 2020 | 3-5 PM

Clark County Cattle Battle
Tests Available in the Show Office

Saturday, January 25, 2020 | 3-5 PM & Sunday, January 26, 2020 | 10 AM-Noon

DTS Cupid Classic
Tests Available in the Show Office

Friday, February 14, 2020 | 3 - 5 PM & Saturday, February 15, 2020 | 3 - 5 PM

Holmes County Preview
Tests Available in the Show Office

Saturday, March 6 | 3-5 PM & Sunday, March 7 | 10 AM-Noon

Ohio Beef Expo
Tests Available in the Gilligan Complex Office

Friday, March 20, 2020  | 2-4 PM & Saturday, March 21, 2020 | 8-10 AM

Cattlemen’s Challenge Written Test Options - Tentative Schedule

Ohio Cattlemen’s Association - 10600 US Highway 42 - Marysville, OH 43040
www.ohiocattle.org | 614.873.6736

For More Information

Contest open to all OCA BEST participants competing in the Stockmanship division.


